Johnson County, KS
Well:Thomas C 4-3
Lease Owner:ST Petroleum

Town 0ilfield Service,
(913) 294-2125

Inc.

Commenced

Spudding:
4/30/2018

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-19 Soil-Clay 19
30 Lime 49
7 Shale 56
9 Lime 65
8 Shale 73
15 Lime 88
12 Shale 100
7 Sand 107
76 Lime 183
28 Shale 211
8 Lime 219
21 Shale 240
19 Lime 259
33 Shale 292
2 Lime 294
9 Shale 303
28 Lime 331
B8 Shale 337
22 Lime 359
5 Shale 364
3 Lime 367
7 Shale 374
5 Lime 379
172 Shale 551
4 Lime 555
1 Shale 556
3 Lime 559
5 Shale 564
6 Lime 570
18 Shale 588
3 Lime 591
6 Shale 597
9 Lime 606
80 Shale 686
2 Lime 688
53 Shale 741
3 Lime 744
39 Shale 783
3 Lime 786
46 Shale 832




Johnson County, KS Town 0ilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Thomas C 4-3 (913) 294-2125 4/30/2018
Lease Owner:ST Petroleum

16 Sand 848
112 Shale 860-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Muttiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C -~ Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.67(D + d) + (D-d)?

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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